
KTSCWC2013_1    CLAIMED 
15.mart 2013 
 

M  ( members )      
01..YT7AW 70584    
02..YU1KT 68250 
03..YU1ZZ 67665    
04.. YT9A 67320     
05.. YU5GM 67320 
06.. YU1UN 63180 
07.. 4O4A 61578 
08.. YT5N 60450 
09.. YT1CW 53820 
10.. YU2M 40698 
11.. YU1ED 33075 
12.. Z33A 31476 
13.. YT1AU 26838 
 

NM (not members) 
01..YU1EA 85120 
02.. 9A1AA 68103 
03.. YT2T 67932 
04.. YO5OHO 62310 
05.. YU1IG 57984 
06.. YU1RM 57525 
07.. IV3CTS 53298 
08.. S58FA 52845 
09.. YU7RL 46905 
10.. YU1EFG 43462 
11.. 9A3R 42579 
12.. YT2U 40863 
13.. YU5T 40425 
14.. YU5D 38532 
15.. YT1UR 37632 
16.. YU2V 35568 
17.. YU1YM 35328 
18.. YU1AR 34968 
19.. E7RS 32928 
20.. YU313EDICT32740 
21.. YU0OTC 32568 
22.. E73FDE 30492 
23.. YT1ET 30240 
24.. YU1XO 30096 
25.. E77O 29952 
26.. S57KM 29250 
27.. YO8AXP 27620 
28.. YT9W 25389 

29.. YU1SV 24687 
30.. YU7BG 21645 
31.. YU3MMM 21402 
32.. YO6CFB 18920 
33.. HG8C 17238 
34.. YU15OTC 13248 
35.. YT9M 12096 
36.. S58MU 10250 
37.. YT1KC 9750 
38.. YU1MI 9396 
39.. YU1HFG 6174 
40.. YO8DOH 6111 
41.. 9A3NC 6000 
42.. YU3A 3330 
43.. YU1IZ 792 
44.. YU1ML 714 
 

NY  ( NM - non  YU) 
01.. 9A1AA 68103 
02.. YO5OHO 62310 
03.. IV3CTS 53298 
04.. S58FA 52845 
05.. 9A3R 42579 
06.. E7RS 32928 
07.. E73FDE 30492 
08.. E77O 29952 
09.. S57KM 29250 
10.. YO8AXP 27620 
11.. YO6CFB 18920 
12.. HG8C 17238 
13.. S58MU 10250 
14.. YO8DOH 6111 
15.. 9A3NC 6000 
 
CHECK LOG 
4O3A 
YT1AC 
YU0W 
YU1CY 
YU1DW 
YU1GG 
YU1M 
YU6A 
YU7AU 
YU8A 


